

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 138/25 (CIS R No. 138/25)
CNR-WBDJ12-000139-2025

Order no. 05

Dated- 15.12.2025

Sole accused person, Abhijit Mandal is not physically produced from the Correctional Home, but custody warrant sent to this Court.

Bail petition is filed for the accused person.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Heard both sides present. Considered.

In view of the commercial quantity of the seized contraband of ganja and the rigor under Section 37 of the NDPS Act, the bail prayer stands **rejected**.

Fix **29.12.2026/03.01.2026** for production and I/O's report due to ensuing Christmas Vacation.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, Siliguri